

Electrical and Electronic Equipment Act as implementation of WEEE Directive 2012/19/EU

Dear Sir or Madam,

HEINRICH KIPP WERK GmbH & Co. KG is an EU-based manufacturer and supplier of clamping technology, standard elements and operating parts and supplies worldwide, mainly to machine and fixture construction industries and is registered under WEEE number DE 31877875.

Our wide range of products only contains a small number of electrical and electronic items. We hereby declare that we are aware of the relevant obligations under the German Electrical and Electronic Equipment Act (ElektroG) as the German implementation of Directive 2012/19/EU (WEEE) on waste electrical and electronic equipment. We have been disposing of waste electrical and electronic equipment in an environmentally friendly manner via certified primary treatment facilities for many years.

In accordance with the German Electrical and Electronic Equipment Act, waste electrical and electronic equipment can be returned to HEINRICH KIPP WERK GmbH & Co. KG by post* or on site during business hours for free disposal:

HEINRICH KIPP WERK GmbH & Co. KG Wareneingang, z.Hd. Material Compliance Beauftragter Heubergstraße 2 D-72172 Sulz am Neckar

- *For safety reasons, please do not ship batteries/accumulators, but remove them from the equipment before shipping and dispose of them separately at a local disposal centre.
- The customer is responsible to deleting data on old equipment for disposal.
- The following symbol indicates that the product may not be disposed of with household waste or commercial waste:

B2B registrations:

The electrical appliances from HEINRICH KIPP WERK GmbH & Co. KG are not usually used by private individuals as their intended use, operating environment, installation and operation by skilled personnel as well as the properties of the products are designed for special professional industrial applications, especially for Industry 4.0. There is no financial guarantee in the event of insolvency.

We advise our subcontractors to comply with their obligations.

If you still have questions, please contact the following address:

Tobias Brouwer

Material Compliance Representative Fon: +49 (0) 7454 793-7965 e-mail: material-compliance@kipp.com